



Allen&Hoshall

1675 Lakeland Drive, Suite 207
Jackson, Mississippi 39216
Office 601.977.8993
Fax 866-270-6330
www.allenhoshall.com

October 31, 2025

City of Vicksburg
Dane Lovell
1401 Walnut Street
Vicksburg, MS 39180

Re: Continuing Sewer Assessment Program – Year 5 Repairs

Madam and Gentlemen:

Enclosed is the tabulation of bids received on October 20 for the referenced project. We have reviewed the bids received and recommend that a contract be awarded to the low bidder, Suncoast Infrastructures, in the amount of \$2,396,480.00.

If you have any questions or need additional information, please let us know.

Sincerely,

Allen & Hoshall

Chawanpon Bunniran, PE, CPESC
Project Manager

cbunniran@allenhoshall.com

Enclosures



TABULATION OF BIDS
CONTINUING SEWER ASSESSMENT PROGRAM - YEAR 5 REPAIRS
FOR
VICKSBURG, MISSISSIPPI

BID October 20, 2025
ADDENDUM #1
9:00 AM
10/14/25

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	Suncoast		Greenbriar	
				UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
02950-5.06	Mobilization	1	LS	\$ 186,280.00	\$ 186,280.00	\$ 250,000.00	\$ 250,000.00
02950-5.07	Clearing and Grubbing	1	Allowance	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00
09910-6.03	8" CIPP Lined Pipe	11,830	LF	\$ 43.00	\$ 508,690.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 650,650.00
09910-6.05	15" CIPP Lined Pipe	90	LF	\$ 75.00	\$ 6,750.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 9,000.00
09910-6.06	15" CIPP Lined Pipe	350	LF	\$ 75.00	\$ 26,250.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 35,000.00
02530-6.01	8" Mainline Relay (6'-10' Deep)	865	LF	\$ 205.00	\$ 177,325.00	\$ 205.00	\$ 177,325.00
02530-6.03	8" Mainline Relay (12'-18' Deep)	410	LF	\$ 368.00	\$ 150,880.00	\$ 375.00	\$ 153,750.00
02530-6.04	8" Mainline Replay (18'-24' Deep)	124	LF	\$ 605.00	\$ 75,020.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 74,400.00
02530-6.05	18" Mainline Replay (6'-10' Deep)	135	LF	\$ 315.00	\$ 42,525.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 40,500.00
02530-6.0	24" Mainline Relay (6'-10' Deep)	370	LF	\$ 350.00	\$ 129,500.00	\$ 325.00	\$ 120,250.00
02540-5.01	Point Repair 6"-10" main (0'-6' Deep)	170	LF	\$ 793.00	\$ 134,810.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 136,000.00
02540-5.02	Point Repair 6"-10" main (6'-10' Deep)	225	LF	\$ 860.00	\$ 193,500.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 191,250.00
02540-5.03	Point Repair 6"-10" main (11'-15' Deep)	100	LF	\$ 1,165.00	\$ 116,500.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 120,000.00
02540-5.04	Point Repair 6"-10" main (16'-24' Deep)	50	LF	\$ 1,860.00	\$ 93,000.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 90,000.00
02540-5.05	Point Repair 12" main (11'-15' Deep)	10	LF	\$ 1,310.00	\$ 13,100.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 12,500.00
02540-5.06	Point Repair 15" main (6'-10' Deep)	10	LF	\$ 1,075.00	\$ 10,750.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 11,000.00
02540-5.07	Point Repair 15" main (15'-20' Deep)	10	LF	\$ 2,030.00	\$ 20,300.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 20,000.00
02540-5.10	15" Bypass Pumping	4	Day	\$ 3,400.00	\$ 13,600.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 12,000.00
02540-5.11	18" Bypass Pumping	3	Days	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 11,400.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 9,000.00
02540-5.12	24" Bypass Pumping	5	Days	\$ 6,900.00	\$ 34,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 15,000.00
02540-5.05	Undercut and Backfill	500	CY	\$ 50.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 37,500.00
02950-5.01	Asphalt Paving (Remove and Replace)	500	SY	\$ 217.00	\$ 108,500.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 75,000.00
02950-5.02	Concrete Paving (Remove and Replace)	300	SY	\$ 242.00	\$ 72,600.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 75,000.00
02950-5.03	CR 610 base for pavement section	6800	SY	\$ 14.00	\$ 95,200.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 149,600.00
02950-5.04	Concrete Curb and Gutter (Remove and Replace)	300	LF	\$ 100.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 30,000.00
02950-5.05	Concrete Sidewalk (Remove and Replace)	50	SY	\$ 210.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 8,750.00
02921-5.01	Sod	500	SY	\$ 20.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 10,000.00
02950-5.08	Utility Relocation	1	Allowance	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00
TOTAL BASE BID					\$ 2,396,480.00		\$ 2,613,475.00

I certify that this is a true and correct tabulation of the bids received October 20, 2025, for
CONTINUING SEWER ASSESSMENT PROGRAM - YEAR 5 REPAIRS
I personally reviewed the bids received including all appurtenant documents and found them to be acceptable.

Charles Bunniran, #21164